PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/06/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LSI Logic Corporation	04/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSI Corporation
Street Address:	1621 Barber Lane
Internal Address:	MS D-106
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11523453	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402.496.0300 Email: file@suiter.com

Correspondent Name: LSI Corporation c/0 Suiter Swantz pc llo

Address Line 1: 14301 FNB Parkway, Suite 220 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LSI 06-0944
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Andersen

Total Attachments: 6

source=060944MergerDocs#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024967 FRAME: 0183 11523453

CH \$40.00

501286714

source=060944MergerDocs#page2.tif source=060944MergerDocs#page3.tif source=060944MergerDocs#page4.tif source=060944MergerDocs#page5.tif source=060944MergerDocs#page6.tif



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAMARE, DO HERESY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"LSI SUBSIDIARY CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITE AND INTO "LSI LOGIC COMPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "LSI CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF AFRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 8:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HERESY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE MEN CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

070402663

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State
AUTRENTICATION: 5568399

DATE: 04-05-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Carporations Delivered 08:12 SN 04/05/2007 FILED 08:08 RM 04/05/2007 FILED 08:08 RM 04/05/2007 FILED 08:08 RM 04/05/2007

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGINO

LSI SUBSIDIARY CORP.

WITH AND INTO

LSI LOOK CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawase

1.51 Logic Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("LSI Logic" or the "Corporation"), HERBBY CERTIFIES AS FOLLOWS;

FIRST: LSI Logic is a corporation incorporated on December 5, 1986 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Dalawara.

SECOND: LSI Logic owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of LSI Subsidiary Corp., a corporation incorporated on March 26, 2007 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("Subsidiary").

THIRD: LSI Logic, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting on April 2, 2007 and filled with the minutes of its Board of Directors, determined to merge Subsidiary with and into LSI Logic, and LSI Logic does hereby merge Subsidiary with and into LSI Logic effective as of the Effective Time (as defined below):

WHEREAS, LSI Logic owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of Subsidiary;

WHEREAS, LSI Logic desires, on behalf of itself and in its capacity as the sole stockholder of Subsidiary, to merge Subsidiary with and into LSI Logic pursuant to the provisions of Section 233 of the Delaware General Corporation Law; and

WHEREAS, it is intended that the merger of Subsidiary with and into LSI Logic will constitute a liquidation under Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code and/or a reorganization under Section 368(a) of the Internal Revenue Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Subsidiary merge (the "Merger") with and into the Corporation;

RESOLVED, that the Merger shall become effective on April 6, 2007 (the "Effective Time") upon the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with

the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law;

RESOLVED, that, at the Effective Time, Subsidiary shall be merged with and into the Corporation, the separate existence of Subsidiary shall crasse, and the Corporation shall continue as the surviving corporation of the Merger, and the Corporation, without further action, shall possess all the properties, rights, privileges, powers and franchises, public and private, of both the Corporation and Subsidiary, and shall be subject to all debts, liabilities, obligations, restrictions, disabilities and duties of both the Corporation and Subsidiary;

RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as in affect immediately prior to the Riffective Time, shall remain the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation from and after the Effective Time, without change, until thereafter amended as provided by law or such certificate of incorporation; garrifeld, havened, that, effective as of the Effective Time, the name of the Corporation shall be changed from "LSI Logic Corporation" to "LSI Corporation" and Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"I. The name of the corporation is LSI Corporation (the "Corporation")."

RESOLVED, that the by-laws of the Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall remain the by-laws of the Corporation from and after the Effective Time, without change, mult thereafter amended as provided by law, the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation or such by-laws;

RESOLVED, that the directors of the Corporation immediately prior to the Effective Time shall remain the directors of the Corporation from and after the Effective Time, without change, each to hold office in accordance with the extificate of incorporation and by-laws of the Corporation until their successors are duly elected or appointed and qualified or until their earlier, death, resignation or asmoval:

RESCLVED, that the officers of the Corporation immediately prior to the Effective Time shall remain the officers of the Corporation from and after the Effective Time, without change, each to hold office in accordance with the cartificate of incorporation and by-laws of the Corporation until their successors are duly elected or appointed and qualified or until their earlier, death, resignation or remarks!

RESOLVED, that, at the Effective Time, each issued and outstanding share of the Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of Subsidiary ("Subsidiary Common Stock") hald by the Corporation shall, without any action on the part of the Corporation or Subsidiary, be causeled without any conversion thereof or any consideration therefore and no payment or distribution shall be made with respect

REEL: 024967 FRAME: 0187

therete, and each issued and constanding share of the Common Stock, per value 50.01 per share, of the Corporation shall assusin outstanding following the Effective Time without change;

RESOLVED, that officers of the Corporation be, and each of them acting alone hereby is, authorized to make, execute and file with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware a Certificate of Ownership and Merger acting forth a copy of these resolutions providing for the Merger of Subsidiary with and into the Corporation and the Corporation's assumption of Subsidiary's obligations and the date of adoption thereof; and

RESOLVED, that officers of the Corporation be, and each of these acting alone hereby is, authorized to take all other actions and to prepare, execute, deliver and file all other agreements, instruments, documents and cratificates in the name and on behalf of the Corporation and to pay all such fees and expenses as they, or any one of them, may deem necessary, proper or advisable in order to effect the Merger, and that any actions of any officer of the Corporation authorized by the foregoing resolutions or that would have been authorized by any of the foregoing resolutions except such actions were taken prior to the adoption of these resolutions be, and they hereby are, retified, approved and confirmed as actions of the Corporation.

FOURTH: That anything instein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstending, the Merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of LSI Logic at any time prior to the time that the Merger becomes effective.

PATENT

REEL: 024967 FRAME: 0188

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LSI Logic has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Marger to be signed by a duly authorized officer, and attested by its Corporate Secretary, this 444 day of April, 2007.

By: Suppl Such
Name: Bryon Look
Title: Executive Vice President and Chief
Pinancial Officer

ATTEST:

By Jew C. P.
Name: Jean F. Rank, N
Title: Executive vice feet sour
and Grand Counce!

PATENT

REEL: 024967 FRAME: 0189

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (name)

I, the undersigned, do hereby ea Milpitas, CA 95035, U.S.A.		of 1621 Barber Lane, MS D-106.
has changed his/her/its legal na	me	
From (old name): LSI LOGIC		
To (new name): LSI Corporati	ion	
according to official records pre		ed to be accurate.
Dated thisday of	Mard	<u>20 </u>
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal	Lucag	Bondrance
Linda J. Dombroski, Notary Public Hanover Twp., Lehigh County My Commission Expires Feb. 4, 2010	(signature/seal	of notary public)
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries Notary's full name (typed):	Linda J.	Dombroski

(Notarization is required.)

RECORDED: 09/10/2010